Soft starters  generate
zero
harmonics
so you can forget
about filters and
screened cables
Improve uptime, save energy
and protect motors effectively

1134 C IP00
VLT® Compact Starter MCD 200
Ordering type code
[1] [2] [3] [4]
MCD 2 0 – – T – C V
[1] Series
1 Soft start/stop
2 Soft start/stop + protection
[2] Nominal motor kW, 400 V
055 E.g. 55 kW
110 110 kW
[3] Line supply voltage
4 200-440 V
6 200-575 V
[4] Control supply voltage
1 24 V AC/DC
3 110-240 V AC and 380-440 V AC
[6] Control voltage
1 24 V AC or 24 V DC
2 110 or 230 V AC
[5] Protection rating
00 IP00
20 IP20
[4] Enclosures
S1 Enclosure size 1
S2 Enclosure size 2
S3 Enclosure size 3
[3] Supply voltage
5 200 - 525 V AC
7 380 - 690 V AC
[2 Supply voltage
B With internal bypass contactor
C No internal bypass contactor (continuous)
[4] Enclosures
[1] Fixed Load Current (FLC) -
see tables below
VLT® Soft Starter MCD 600
16 Danfoss Drives · DKDD.PB.550.A4.02
VLT® Compact Starter MCD 201/MCD 202
VLT® Soft Start Controller MCD 100
Power size
[kW]
Rated current
AC-53b* [A]
7.5 18 A: 4-6: 354
15 34 A: 4-6: 354
18 42 A: 4-6: 354
22 48 A: 4-6: 354
30 60 A: 4-6: 354
37 75 A: 4-6: 594
45 85 A: 4-6: 594
55 100 A: 4-6: 594
75 140 A: 4-6: 594
90 170 A: 4-6: 594
110 200 A: 4-6: 594
*  Example: AC 53b: 42 A: 4-6: 354 starting current max. 4 times FLC (42 A)
in 6 seconds. 354 seconds minimum between starts.
Electrical data
Power size
[kW]
Rated current
[A]
1.5 3 A: 5-5:10
(AC 53b)
7.5
15 A: 8-3:
100-3000
(AC 53a)
11 25 A: 6-5:100-480
(AC 53a)
17Danfoss Drives · DKDD.PB.550.A4.02
Internally Bypassed
MCD 600
Normal Duty Heavy Duty
3.5 x FLC, 15s, 40 °C 4 x FLC, 20s, 40 °C
FLC Motor Power [kW] FLC Motor Power [kW]
Amps 230 V 400 V 500 V 690 V Amps 230 V 400 V 500 V 690 V
MCD6-0020B 20 7.5 11 15 18.5 16 5.5 7.5 11 15
MCD6-0034B 34 11 18.5 22 30 27 7.5 15 18.5 22
MCD6-0042B 42 11 22 30 37 35 11 18.5 22 30
MCD6-0063B 63 18.5 30 45 60 51 15 22 37 45
MCD6-0069B 69 22 37 45 60 62 18.5 30 45 55
MCD6-0086B 86 22 45 60 75 69 22 37 45 60
MCD6-0108B 108 30 55 75 90 86 22 45 60 75
MCD6-0129B 129 37 60 90 110 103 30 55 75 90
MCD6-0144B 144 45 75 90 132 116 37 60 75 110
MCD6-0171B 171 55 90 110 160 138 45 75 90 132
MCD6-0194B 194 60 110 132 185 157 45 90 110 150
MCD6-0244B 244 75 132 160 220 200 60 110 150 185
MCD6-0287B 287 90 160 185 280 234 75 132 160 220
MCD6-0323B 323 110 185 220 315 263 75 150 185 250
MCD6-0410B 410 132 220 280 400 380 110 200 250 355
MCD6-0527B 527 160 300 355 500 427 132 220 280 400
MCD6-0579B 579 185 315 400 500 470 150 250 315 450
MCD6-0654B 654 185 355 450 600 535 160 300 355 500
MCD6-0736B 736 220 400 500 700 603 185 315 400 600
MCD6-0950B 950 300 500 600 900 785 250 450 500 700
MCD6-1154B 1154 355 600 800 1100 959 300 500 600 950
MCD6-1250B 1250 400 700 900 1200 1156 355 600 800 1050
Continous Operation (no internal bypass)
MCD 600
Normal Duty Heavy Duty
3.5 x FLC, 15s, 40 °C, 50% Duty Cycle 4 x FLC, 20s, 40 °C, 50% Duty Cycle
FLC Motor Power [kW] FLC Motor Power [kW]
Amps 230 V 400 V 500 V 690 V Amps 230 V 400 V 500 V 690 V
MCD6-0160C 163 45 90 110 160 142 45 75 90 132
MCD6-0215C 216 60 110 150 185 183 60 90 132 160
MCD6-0275C 276 90 150 185 250 231 75 132 150 220
MCD6-0343C 345 110 185 220 315 298 90 160 185 280
MCD6-0448C 449 132 280 315 400 419 132 220 280 400
MCD6-0590C 590 185 315 400 550 492 160 250 315 450
MCD6-0667C 667 187 355 450 600 557 160 315 400 500
MCD6-0839C 839 250 450 550 800 710 220 400 500 700
MCD6-0979C 979 300 500 700 900 838 250 450 600 800
MCD6-1134C 1134 355 600 800 1100 964 315 500 700 900
Externally Bypassed
MCD 600
Normal Duty Heavy Duty
3.5 x FLC, 15s, 40 °C 4 x FLC, 20s, 40 °C